





Date: 25<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai –400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that with reference to the above captioned subject, we have received intimation from **Mrs. Namrata Pradeep Badkur** (DIN: 00119771), Promoter of the Company under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to disposition of 1,75,000 equity shares of the Company.

Further, we hereby enclose the disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to disposition thereto.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Yours faithfully,

#### For Chemtech Industrial Valves Limited



Prachi Kothari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Correspondence & Admin Office : 503, Sunrise Business Park, Plot No. B-68, Road No. 16, Near Kisan Nagar-2, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W), (Mumbai) 400 604. Tel. : 022 69753500 Email : marketing@chemtechvalves.com Website : www.chemtechvalves.com Works : Plot No.37, Kondala Road, Opp. Essel Propack, Near Multi Steel, Post. Vadavali, Tal. Wada, Dist. Palghar-421312. Tel.: +91 9223300521 Registered Office : 105, Hiranandani Industrial Estate, Opp. Kanjurmarg Railway Station, Kanjurmarg (W), Mumbai - 400 078. CIN No : L29299MH1997PLC105108 Registered Small Enterprise vide Udyam Registration No : UDYAM-MH-33-0007934 GSTIN : 27AAACC5866H1ZI

### NAMRATA PRADEEP BADKUR

C-201, Lake Castle Building, Near Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400076, Maharashtra, India.

Date: 23.12.2023

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Disclosure of disposition of shares under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, relating to disposition of 1,75,000 Equity shares of M/s. CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

NEBERICAN

Namrata Pradeep Badkur DIN: 00119771

Encl.: As Above

C.C. to CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED

## NAMRATA PRADEEP BADKUR

C-201, Lake Castle Building, Near Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400076, Maharashtra, India.

#### Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED			
Name(s) of the disposer and Persons Acting in	Namrata Pradeep Badkur			
Concert (PAC) with the disposer				
Whether the disposer belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited			
shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the <del>acquisition</del> / disposition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition / disposition under		10.07		
consideration, holding of:	11,54,166	10.05	10.05	
a. Shares carrying voting rights	-	-	-	
b. Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	· -	
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/				
others) c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			-	
d. Warrants/convertible securities/any	-	-	- ,	
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the T C (specify holding		8 <sup>1</sup> <sup>1</sup>		
in each category)	11 54 166	10.05	10.05	
e. Total (a+b+c+d)	11,54,166	10.05	10.05	
Details of <del>acquisition</del> / disposition a. Shares carrying voting rights <del>acquired</del> /sold	1,75,000	1.52	1.52	
b. VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	-	-	-	
shares c. Warrants/convertible securities/any	_	-	_	
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
<ul> <li>Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> </ul>		-	-	

# NAMRATA PRADEEP BADKUR

C-201, Lake Castle Building, Near Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400076, Maharashtra, India.

e. Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,75,000	1.52	1.52	
After the acquisition/ disposition, holding of:				
a. Shares carrying voting rights	9,79,166	08.52	08.52	
b. Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-	
c. VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d. Warrants/convertible securities/any	-	-		
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding				
in each category) after acquisition				
e. Total (a+b+c+d)	9,79,166	08.52	08.52	
Mode of acquisition / disposition (e.g. open	OPEN MARKET			
market / off-market / public issue / rights				
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se				
transfer etc).				
Date of acquisition / disposal of shares / VR or	22.12.2023			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of				
shares, whichever is applicable		A		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	11,48,73,330 consisting of 1,14,87,333 equity			
TC before the said acquisition / disposition	shares of Rs.10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	11,48,73,330 consisting of 1,14,87,333 equity			
TC after the said acquisition / disposition	shares of Rs.10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	11,48,73,330 consisting of 1,14,87,333 equity			
after the said acquisition / disposition	shares of Rs.10/- each			

Signature of the disposer

NPBedkin

Namrata Pradeep Badkur

Place: Mumbai Date: 23.12.2023